
_ Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the 

official bond of Ran A. Rowe, Assessor, in the amount of $5,000 and made by the 

Continental Casualty Company, for a term beginning January 2nd, 1939 and ending 

January 4th, 1941, be and the same is hereby approved. Upon roll call, all members 

voting in the affirmative, motion was by, the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Hopkins, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the 

following regular deputies in the County Assessor's office and their salaries set out 

opposite each name, be and the same are hereby approveds 

Roy Smith $200.00 
T. J. Flach 175.00 
John I. Beauchamp ’ 175.00 
Je A. Carter . 175.00 

Hy, C. Walkley . 175.00 
H. E, Johnston | 175.00 
Wayne Hancock 165.00 
Baird Stephens 165.00 

u 

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman de- 

clared carried. . 

Motion Commissioner Hopkins, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the 

following regular deputies in the County Clerk's office and their salaries set out 

opposite each name, be and the same are hereby approveds 

Me. Ke Owen $190.00 

F. A, Barber 190.00 
Maybelle Pendleton 170.00 
E. LE. Terrill 157.50 
L. E. Cavender 157.50 
Bertha H. Roby . 157.50 
H. B. Belt 200.00 
Joe Logan 200.00 

° Juanita Price — 157.50 
Alice Childress 157.50 
Margaret Calhoun 157.50 
L. B. George, 157.250 ; ‘ 
Harley Rogers 157.50 
Don C. Kile 157.50 

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman de- 

clared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the 

bond filed by Harry H. Hamilton, Justice of the Peace in District No. 3, in the amount 

of $1,000 and made by the Standard Accident Insurance Company, for the term beginning 

January 1, 1939 and ending January 1, 1941, be and the same is hereby approved. Upon 

roll call, all members voting in the affirmativey motion was by the Chairman declared 

& x & 

carried. 


